
Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

165 Luna German Shepherd Dog1 00:09.18Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

171 Kiwi Golden Retriever2 00:15.50Qualified 0Judy Campbell
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

170 Indigo Flat-Coated Retriever1 00:05.18Qualified 0Mickey Neher

201 Eclipse Golden Retriever2 00:06.87Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

107 Kaiah All American Dog3 00:08.18Qualified 0Kris Olsen

193 Luna Labrador Retriever4 00:15.75Qualified 0Jillian Nelson
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

130 Charlotte Pembroke Welsh Corgi1 00:18.00Qualified 0Lisa Pertile

192 Raymond Dalmatian2 00:22.00Qualified 0Sami Menning

131 Lyric Collie3 00:26.18Qualified 0Amy Ross

213 Noli Border Collie4 00:40.53Qualified 0Diane Craig

166 Ayla German Shepherd Dog5 00:54.93Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

109 Fizz English Cocker Spaniel6 01:02.43Qualified 0Anne Bentley

118 DD BulldogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Dave Anger

182 Hamish Cairn TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Nogar
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

156 Mel Miniature Pinscher1 00:48.29Qualified 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

136 Closer Swedish Vallhund2 00:53.91Qualified 0Darlene Sjoberg

195 Roger Collie3 01:00.59Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

108 Scotch English Cocker Spaniel4 01:11.95Qualified 0Anne Bentley

111 Jade Boston TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Candice Kennedy

168 Cooper Australian ShepherdNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Leslie Holm

212 Harlow All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Courtnie Rowell
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

141 Porter All American Dog1 00:27.94Qualified 0Patricia Skildum

173 Kovacz German Shepherd Dog2 00:32.50Qualified 0Jeanne Sutich

155 Tini Miniature Pinscher3 01:02.57Qualified 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

119 Mango Golden Retriever4 01:07.09Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

124 Jack Pembroke Welsh Corgi5 01:14.60Qualified 0Christina Burton

105 Trinity German Shepherd Dog6 01:15.64Qualified 0Denise Josephson

183 Bear All American Dog7 01:44.21Qualified 2Tracee Buethner

200 Galaxxy Belgian MalinoisNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amelia Greninger

134 Traigh Doberman PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Karen Anderson

142 Calypso German Shorthaired PointerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Donna Nisleit

161 Addie Belgian TervurenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracy Hope

184 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner

189 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

190 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

121 Lake Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jaci Carufel
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 01:30

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

193 Luna Labrador Retriever1 00:07.31Qualified 0Jillian Nelson

191 Tex Labrador Retriever2 00:10.37Qualified 0Sami Menning

210 Tiggy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr3 00:11.18Qualified 0Peggy Maxe

196 Harry Collie4 00:23.68Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

165 Luna German Shepherd Dog5 00:38.00Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

Page 6 of 22



Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 01:30

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

107 Kaiah All American Dog1 00:11.25Qualified 0Kris Olsen

201 Eclipse Golden Retriever2 00:16.75Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

147 Kona All American Dog3 00:19.50Qualified 0Amanda Williams

131 Lyric Collie4 00:19.93Qualified 0Amy Ross

149 Kray German Shepherd Dog5 00:36.68Qualified 0Connie Halfen

132 Lark Collie6 00:44.43Qualified 0Amy Ross

188 Simon Lhasa ApsoNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Megan Charron

Page 7 of 22



Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

130 Charlotte Pembroke Welsh Corgi1 00:22.31Qualified 0Lisa Pertile

213 Noli Border Collie2 00:30.75Qualified 0Diane Craig

194 Jorge Collie3 00:36.62Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

188 Simon Lhasa Apso4 00:43.37Qualified 0Megan Charron

136 Closer Swedish Vallhund5 00:52.75Qualified 0Darlene Sjoberg

166 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

182 Hamish Cairn TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Nogar
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Interior Excellent - Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Holly Bushard 02:00

168 Cooper Australian Shepherd1 00:36.95Qualified 0Leslie Holm

200 Galaxxy Belgian Malinois2 01:04.02Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

192 Raymond Dalmatian3 01:05.88Qualified 0Sami Menning

156 Mel Miniature Pinscher4 01:19.89Qualified 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

111 Jade Boston Terrier5 02:35.72Qualified 0Candice Kennedy

174 Petra German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jeanne Sutich

124 Jack Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Christina Burton

212 Harlow All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Courtnie Rowell

195 Roger CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Andrea Bixby

183 Bear All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracee Buethner
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 02:30

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

191 Tex Labrador Retriever1 00:04.83Qualified 0Sami Menning

193 Luna Labrador Retriever2 00:12.81Qualified 0Jillian Nelson

171 Kiwi Golden Retriever3 00:18.51Qualified 0Judy Campbell

148 Lola German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Halfen

167 Vista German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

210 Tiggy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Peggy Maxe
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 02:30

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

120 Chatter Golden Retriever1 00:08.74Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

196 Harry Collie2 00:17.58Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

132 Lark Collie3 00:20.43Qualified 0Amy Ross

201 Eclipse Golden Retriever4 00:21.02Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

147 Kona All American Dog5 00:25.86Qualified 0Amanda Williams

131 Lyric Collie6 00:28.78Qualified 0Amy Ross

187 Sterling Lhasa Apso7 00:38.48Qualified 0Megan Charron

107 Kaiah All American Dog8 00:41.21Qualified 0Kris Olsen
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

213 Noli Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Diane Craig

109 Fizz English Cocker SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Anne Bentley

194 Jorge CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Andrea Bixby

182 Hamish Cairn TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Nogar
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Exterior Excellent - Max Time: 03:30

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

125 Raven German Shepherd Dog1 00:53.47Qualified 0Rhonda Lockwood

200 Galaxxy Belgian Malinois2 01:14.66Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

108 Scotch English Cocker Spaniel3 01:17.81Qualified 0Anne Bentley

168 Cooper Australian Shepherd4 01:28.52Qualified 0Leslie Holm

212 Harlow All American Dog5 01:50.27Qualified 0Courtnie Rowell

124 Jack Pembroke Welsh Corgi6 01:58.44Qualified 0Christina Burton

136 Closer Swedish Vallhund7 03:30.00Qualified 0Darlene Sjoberg

121 Lake Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jaci Carufel

192 Raymond DalmatianNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sami Menning

190 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

103 Tory Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis

130 Charlotte Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa Pertile

111 Jade Boston TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Candice Kennedy

166 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 1Katie Halfen (Putz)
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Exterior Master - Max Time: 04:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Aleks Woodroffe

125 Raven German Shepherd Dog1 01:24.64Qualified 0Rhonda Lockwood

204 Lucy English Springer Spaniel2 03:23.58Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

189 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

161 Addie Belgian TervurenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracy Hope

141 Porter All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Patricia Skildum

119 Mango Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Ava Higginbotham

115 Madison Grand Basset Griffon VendeeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joy Schneider

105 Trinity German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Josephson

100 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

107 Kaiah All American Dog1 00:50.65Qualified 0Kris Olsen

201 Eclipse Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amelia Greninger

198 Ducky Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sarah Gaalswyk

Page 15 of 22



Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

120 Chatter Golden Retriever1 00:03.53Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

148 Lola German Shepherd Dog2 00:17.43Qualified 0Connie Halfen

132 Lark Collie3 00:17.44Qualified 0Amy Ross

190 Kimber Vizsla4 00:39.03Qualified 0Connie Priesz

118 DD Bulldog5 01:15.79Qualified 0Dave Anger

167 Vista German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

182 Hamish Cairn TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Nogar
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

213 Noli Border Collie1 00:29.69Qualified 0Diane Craig

166 Ayla German Shepherd Dog2 00:40.15Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

192 Raymond Dalmatian3 00:49.36Qualified 0Sami Menning

174 Petra German Shepherd Dog4 00:52.11Qualified 0Jeanne Sutich

194 Jorge Collie5 01:05.78Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

100 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy

113 Kismet Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrAB Absent 0Barbara Rohr
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

200 Galaxxy Belgian Malinois1 00:29.06Qualified 0Amelia Greninger

168 Cooper Australian Shepherd2 00:30.31Qualified 0Leslie Holm

130 Charlotte Pembroke Welsh Corgi3 00:54.31Qualified 0Lisa Pertile

178 Freya All American Dog4 02:04.68Qualified 0Rebecca Harris

212 Harlow All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Courtnie Rowell
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jenny Martens

119 Mango Golden Retriever1 01:23.62Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

170 Indigo Flat-Coated RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mickey Neher

179 Savvy All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rebecca Harris

142 Calypso German Shorthaired PointerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Donna Nisleit

184 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner

103 Tory Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis

161 Addie Belgian TervurenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracy Hope

141 Porter All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Patricia Skildum

124 Jack Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Christina Burton

117 Nelson Grand Basset Griffon VendeeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joy Schneider

105 Trinity German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Josephson
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice A Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

125 Raven German Shepherd Dog1 00:08.15Qualified 0Rhonda Lockwood

121 Lake Golden Retriever2 00:32.12Qualified 0Jaci Carufel
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice B Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

194 Jorge Collie1 00:18.08Qualified 0Andrea Bixby

178 Freya All American Dog2 00:18.17Qualified 0Rebecca Harris
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Miniature Pinscher Club of Greater Twin Cities

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

8/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024567311

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

120 Chatter Golden Retriever1 00:05.37Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

183 Bear All American Dog2 00:11.20Qualified 0Tracee Buethner

179 Savvy All American Dog3 00:31.84Qualified 0Rebecca Harris

155 Tini Miniature PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker
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